
NSSA Race Results:: Schooner Race Week:: Riverport, NS:: August 5, 2013
Course: Start → T52 stbd → Finish; 11 nm
Conditions: W to SW, lt – 15; Sunny

Schooner Type Penalty Rating
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 14:16:00 01:46:00 108 01:54:29 00:00:00 1 121
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 14:24:40 01:54:40 104 01:59:15 00:04:46 2 112
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:02:27 02:32:27 79 02:00:26 00:05:57 3 84
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 14:30:41 02:00:41 100 02:00:41 00:06:12 4 106
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 14:45:17 02:15:17 89.5 02:01:05 00:06:36 5 95
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 14:45:22 02:15:22 90 02:01:50 00:07:21 6 95
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 14:21:00 01:51:00 113.5 02:05:59 00:11:30 7 116
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 14:31:14 02:01:14 105 02:07:18 00:12:49 8 106
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 14:19:00 01:49:00 117 02:07:32 00:13:03 9 118
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 15:15:55 02:45:55 85 02:21:02 00:26:33 10 77
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 14:48:21 02:18:21 RFR 93
Tillicum I Marconi 12:30:00 14:58:14 02:28:14 RFR 87

Old Gaffer's Trophy (Gaff rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 14:16:00 01:46:00 108 01:54:29 00:00:00 1
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:02:27 02:32:27 79 02:00:26 00:05:57 2
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 14:30:41 02:00:41 100 02:00:41 00:06:12 3
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 14:45:17 02:15:17 89.5 02:01:05 00:06:36 4
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 14:45:22 02:15:22 90 02:01:50 00:07:21 5
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 14:31:14 02:01:14 105 02:07:18 00:12:49 6
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 15:15:55 02:45:55 85 02:21:02 00:26:33 7
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 14:48:21 02:18:21 RFR

Pullen Trophy (Marconi rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 14:24:40 01:54:40 104 01:59:15 00:00:00 1
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 14:21:00 01:51:00 113.5 02:05:59 00:06:44 2
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 14:19:00 01:49:00 117 02:07:32 00:08:17 3
Tillicum I Marconi 12:30:00 14:58:14 02:28:14 RFR
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NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 6, 2013
Conditions: SW 10 – 18

Premier's Cup (All rigs, corrected time)
Course: Start → W Ironbound Is. stbd → Blk Rocks whistle stbd → T50 port → Finish; 20.2 nm

Schooner Type Rating
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 16:16:20 03:46:20 108 04:04:26 00:00:00 1
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 16:44:30 04:14:30 97 04:06:52 00:02:26 2
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 16:40:00 04:10:00 100 04:10:00 00:05:34 3
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 16:34:28 04:04:28 104 04:14:15 00:09:48 4
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 16:27:59 03:57:59 113.5 04:30:07 00:25:40 5
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 17:44:29 05:14:29 90 04:43:02 00:38:36 6
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 16:42:12 DNF
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 18:16:03 05:46:03 RFR
Tillicum I Marconi 12:30:00 DNF

Founder's Cup (All rigs, corrected time)
Course: Start →  MOA stbd → TH50 stbd → TH52 stbd → Finish; 8.5 nm

Schooner Type Rating
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 14:51:05 02:21:05 89.5 02:06:16 00:00:00 1
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 14:59:50 02:29:50 85 02:07:22 00:01:05 2
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 14:21:31 01:51:31 117 02:10:28 00:04:12 3
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:16:16 02:46:16 79 02:11:21 00:05:05 4
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NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: Riverport :: August 7, 2013
Course: Start → T56 port → TH52 port → TH50 port → Finish; 8.7 nm
Conditions: SW lt-15; Sunny

Schooner Type Rating
Dorothy Louise Gaff 13:00:00 15:04:14 02:04:14 105 02:10:27 00:00:00 1 112
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:51 02:11:51 100 02:11:51 00:01:24 2 106
Atlantica Marconi 13:00:00 14:59:57 01:59:57 113.5 02:16:09 00:05:42 3 116
Endeavour Marconi 13:00:00 14:57:25 01:57:25 117 02:17:23 00:06:56 4 119
Amasonia Marconi 13:00:00 15:14:30 02:14:30 104 02:19:53 00:09:26 5 104
Wind Hawk Marconi 13:00:00 15:24:15 02:24:15 97 02:19:55 00:09:29 6 97
Comet II Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:45 02:11:45 108 02:22:17 00:11:51 7 106
Pegasus Gaff 13:00:00 15:56:16 02:56:16 85 02:29:50 00:19:23 8 79
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 15:50:50 02:50:50 90 02:33:45 00:23:18 9 82
Christina Lynn Gaff 13:00:00 16:19:09 03:19:09 79 02:37:20 00:26:53 10 70
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 16:06:02 03:06:02 89.5 02:46:30 00:36:03 11 75
Kathi Anne Gaff 13:00:00 15:48:46 02:48:46 RFR 83

Oland Tray (Gaff rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Dorothy Louise Gaff 13:00:00 15:04:14 02:04:14 105 02:10:27 00:00:00 1
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:51 02:11:51 100 02:11:51 00:01:24 2
Comet II Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:45 02:11:45 108 02:22:17 00:11:51 3
Pegasus Gaff 13:00:00 15:56:16 02:56:16 85 02:29:50 00:19:23 4
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 15:50:50 02:50:50 90 02:33:45 00:23:18 5
Christina Lynn Gaff 13:00:00 16:19:09 03:19:09 79 02:37:20 00:26:53 6
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 16:06:02 03:06:02 89.5 02:46:30 00:36:03 7
Kathi Anne Gaff 13:00:00 15:48:46 02:48:46 RFR

Morris Tea Tray (Marconi rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Atlantica Marconi 13:00:00 14:59:57 01:59:57 113.5 02:16:09 00:00:00 1
Endeavour Marconi 13:00:00 14:57:25 01:57:25 117 02:17:23 00:01:14 2
Amasonia Marconi 13:00:00 15:14:30 02:14:30 104 02:19:53 00:03:44 3
Wind Hawk Marconi 13:00:00 15:24:15 02:24:15 97 02:19:55 00:03:47 4

Bluenose II Cup (All rigs, measured rating)
Distance 8.7

Schooner Type
Endeavour Marconi 13:00:00 14:57:25 01:57:25 479.57 00:08:00 02:00:56 00:00:00 1
Dorothy Louise Gaff 13:00:00 15:04:14 02:04:14 508.30 00:08:28 02:03:35 00:02:39 2
Atlantica Marconi 13:00:00 14:59:57 01:59:57 439.70 00:07:20 02:09:15 00:08:19 3
Amasonia Marconi 13:00:00 15:14:30 02:14:30 504.23 00:08:24 02:14:27 00:13:30 4
Avenger Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:51 02:11:51 482.58 00:08:03 02:14:56 00:14:00 5
Comet II Gaff 13:00:00 15:11:45 02:11:45 467.68 00:07:48 02:17:00 00:16:03 6
Wind Hawk Marconi 13:00:00 15:24:15 02:24:15 517.42 00:08:37 02:22:17 00:21:21 7
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 13:00:00 15:50:50 02:50:50 583.55 00:09:44 02:39:16 00:38:20 8
Calanova Gaff 13:00:00 16:06:02 03:06:02 662.00 00:11:02 02:43:06 00:42:10 9
Pegasus Gaff 13:00:00 15:56:16 02:56:16 542.98 00:09:03 02:50:35 00:49:39 10
Kathi Anne Gaff 13:00:00 15:48:46 02:48:46 490.96 00:08:11 02:50:38 00:49:42 11
Christina Lynn Gaff 13:00:00 16:19:09 03:19:09 503.44 00:08:23 03:19:12 01:18:16 12
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NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: LRYC :: August 9, 2013
Course: Start →  MOA TA stbd →  Finish; 12.1 nm
Conditions: SW 10 – 18

Murphy Cup (All rigs, corrected time)

Schooner Type Penalty Rating
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 14:57:34 02:27:34 108 02:39:22 00:00:00 1 113
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:52:38 03:22:38 79 02:40:05 00:00:42 2 82
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:53 02:41:53 100 02:41:53 00:02:31 3 103
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 15:07:02 02:37:02 104 02:43:19 00:03:57 4 106
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:20 03:05:20 90 02:46:48 00:07:26 5 90
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 15:21:59 02:51:59 97 02:46:49 00:07:27 6 97
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:46 02:41:46 105 02:49:51 00:10:29 7 103
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:05 03:11:05 89.5 02:51:01 00:11:39 8 87
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 15:03:44 02:33:44 113.5 02:54:29 00:15:07 9 109
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 15:59:50 03:29:50 85 02:58:22 00:18:59 10 80
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 15:04:27 02:34:27 117 03:00:42 00:21:20 11 108
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:00 03:05:00 RFR 90

Colonial Fisherman's Trophy (All rigs, first across the line)

Schooner Type
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 14:57:34 02:27:34 00:00:00 1
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 15:03:44 02:33:44 00:06:10 2
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 15:04:27 02:34:27 00:06:53 3
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 15:07:02 02:37:02 00:09:28 4
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:46 02:41:46 00:14:12 5
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:53 02:41:53 00:14:19 6
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 15:21:59 02:51:59 00:24:25 7
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:00 03:05:00 00:37:26 8
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:20 03:05:20 00:37:46 9
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:05 03:11:05 00:43:31 10
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:52:38 03:22:38 00:55:04 11
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 15:59:50 03:29:50 01:02:16 12

David Stevens Memorial Trophy (All rigs, measured rating)
Distance 12.1

Schooner Type
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 14:57:34 02:27:34 467.68 00:07:48 02:34:51 00:00:00 1
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 15:07:02 02:37:02 504.23 00:08:24 02:36:57 00:02:06 2
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 15:41:05 03:11:05 662.00 00:11:02 02:39:11 00:04:20 3
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 15:04:27 02:34:27 479.57 00:08:00 02:39:21 00:04:29 4
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:46 02:41:46 508.30 00:08:28 02:40:52 00:06:00 5
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 15:11:53 02:41:53 482.58 00:08:03 02:46:10 00:11:19 6
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 15:03:44 02:33:44 439.70 00:07:20 02:46:40 00:11:49 7
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 15:21:59 02:51:59 517.42 00:08:37 02:49:15 00:14:23 8
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:20 03:05:20 583.55 00:09:44 02:49:15 00:14:24 9
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 15:35:00 03:05:00 490.96 00:08:11 03:07:36 00:32:44 10
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 15:59:50 03:29:50 542.98 00:09:03 03:21:56 00:47:05 11
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 15:52:38 03:22:38 503.44 00:08:23 03:22:43 00:47:51 12
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NSSA Race Results :: Schooner Race Week :: LRYC :: August 10, 2013
Course: Start → T71 stbd → NSSA Riverport mark stbd → Finish; 9.3 nm
Conditions: S – W t – 15; Sunny

Schooner Type Rating
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 16:17:11 03:47:11 97 03:40:22 00:00:00 1 98
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 16:13:54 03:43:54 100 03:43:54 00:03:32 2 99
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 16:00:24 03:30:24 108 03:47:14 00:06:52 3 105
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 16:11:51 03:41:51 104 03:50:43 00:10:21 4 100
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 15:47:19 03:17:19 117 03:50:52 00:10:30 5 112
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 16:13:39 03:43:39 105 03:54:50 00:14:28 6 99
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 16:00:28 03:30:28 113.5 03:58:53 00:18:31 7 105
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 DNF

Brantford Coach Trophy (Gaff rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Avenger Gaff 12:30:00 16:13:54 03:43:54 100 03:43:54 00:00:00 1
Comet II Gaff 12:30:00 16:00:24 03:30:24 108 03:47:14 00:03:20 2
Dorothy Louise Gaff 12:30:00 16:13:39 03:43:39 105 03:54:50 00:10:56 3
Calanova Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Christina Lynn Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Kathi Anne Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Kitty Cochrane Gaff 12:30:00 DNF
Pegasus Gaff 12:30:00 DNF

Cunard Fuel (Marconi rig, corrected time)

Schooner Type Rating
Wind Hawk Marconi 12:30:00 16:17:11 03:47:11 97 03:40:22 00:00:00 1
Amasonia Marconi 12:30:00 16:11:51 03:41:51 104 03:50:43 00:10:21 2
Endeavour Marconi 12:30:00 15:47:19 03:17:19 117 03:50:52 00:10:30 3
Atlantica Marconi 12:30:00 16:00:28 03:30:28 113.5 03:58:53 00:18:31 4
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Herald and Mail Trophy

Schooner Mon WedP WedM FriP FriM Sat All
Comet II 1 7 6 1 1 3 19 1 6 1
Avenger 4 2 5 3 6 2 22 3 11 2
Amasonia 2 5 4 4 2 4 21 2 12 3
Endeavour 9 4 1 11 4 5 34 5 14 4
Atlantica 7 3 3 9 7 7 36 6 20 5
Wind Hawk 11 6 7 6 8 1 39 7 20 5
Dorothy Louise 8 1 2 7 5 6 29 4 24 7
Calanova 5 11 9 8 3 11 47 8 25 8
Christina Lynn 3 10 11 2 11 11 48 9 26 9
Kitty Cochrane 6 9 8 5 9 11 48 9 28 10
Pegasus 10 8 10 10 10 11 59 11 38 11
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